
 

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu. 

Office of the Principal, 
Government Polytechnic, 

Varkund, Daman – 396 210. 
 

 
No. 1.19(Vol.2)-STR-GP/2022-23/381  Dated :  23-06-2022. 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM – CANCELLATION & RE-TENDERED 
 
 

This is refered to E-Tender on GePNIC website,  

Tender Ref. : 1.19(V2)GP-STR-MHRD/2022-23/348, 

GePNIC ID : 2022_DAMAN_2261_1, the E-Tender is hereby 

CANCELLED & Re-Tendered on a Short Period Notice from 24.06.2022 

to 30.06.2022. 

 
 
 

(Dr. Suhas V. Patil) 
Principal, 

Govt. Polytechnic, Daman. 
  

https://ddtenders.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=CorrSearchTenders&service=direct&session=T&sp=SyDG81KGqwuSmyYjrOm5qJqhl77dSWMTKfeJVodpjiuY%3D


 

ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU (UT) 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, 
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC, 

VARKUND, DAMAN – 396 210. 

 

 
No. 1.19(Vol.2)-STR-GP/2022-23/382  Dated :  23.06.2022. 

 
 

RE-TENDER NOTICE  
 
 

In reference to E-Tender on GePNIC website, Tender Ref.: 1.19(V2)GP-STR-MHRD/2022-

23/348, GePNIC ID : 2022_DAMAN_2261_1, THE TENDER PERIOD IS CANCELLED & Re-

Tender on SHORT NOTICE PERIOD as given here-in : 

 

E-Tender Notice No. 1.19(V2)-STR-GP-MHRD/2022-23/349                   Dated : 23 - 06 -2022.. 
 

E-TENDER NOTICE  
 

CANCELLATION of E-Tender : No. 1.19(V2)-STR-GP-MHRD/2022-23/348 Dated : 10-

06-2022. GePNIC ID-2022_DAMAN_2205_1. 
 

The above said E-Tender stands CANCELLED due to Technical Reason. 
 

RE-Tender : GePNIC New TENDER ID : 2022_DAMAN_2281_1 

 
The Principal, Government Polytechnic, Daman on behalf of President of India, invites 
E-Tender for purchase of AIO COMPUTER Machinery & Equipment for Information 

Technology Dept. E-Tender available on-line to registered eligible manufacturers / 
Dealers / Suppliers on (ddtenders.gov.in) portal. 

*On-line downloading Tender  24 - 06 -2022 to 30 - 06 -2022 -12:00 noon 

* On-line Opening TECH. Bids  30 - 06 -2022 at 02:00 P.M. (Tentatively) 

* Bidders have to bid in electronic format only on GePNIC portal as per above. Physical 
Submission of ONLY EMD in Office of the Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Daman and 

other documents as required in Technical bid shall be UPLOADED THROUGH GeM 
ONLINE IN REQUIRED (PDF FORMAT only) within prescribed limit. 

 
- Sd - 

(Dr. Suhas V. Patil) 
Principal, 

Govt. Polytechnic, Daman. 
Copy to : 

1. The NIC, Daman, with request to put-up on website of Administration of Daman & Diu. 
2. The Field Publicity Officer, Daman with a request to publish in news papers specified in the 

office letter. 

 
 

https://ddtenders.gov.in/nicgep/app

